

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

CC 9370-9376/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2009 in                      CWP No.  
1293/2009 & CWP No. 1645/2009 & CWP No. 1646/2009 & CWP No.  
1647/2009 & CWP No. 1648/2009 & CWP No. 1651/2009 & CWP No.  
1706/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

BARANG SAIN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO.1-7(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 30/07/2010            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)            Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.  
   Mr. Rahul Chaudhary, Adv.  
   Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr.    Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.  
   Mr.    Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
   Mr.    Puneet Parihar, Adv.  
   Mr.    P. Mishra, Adv.  
For    Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, learned senior counsel  
appearing for Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate-on-  
record, accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.12.  
Therefore, notice need not be issued to the said  
respondent.

The prayer for interim relief is rejected.

(A.D. Sharma)            (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master            Court Master