

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22046-22052/2010

BARANG SAIN & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 26/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioners.

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents.

Dasti service upon the unserved respondents is

allowed, permitted to be served through standing counsel so far as state authorities are concerned or through the nearest Civil Court and Trial Court for other respondents.

Petitioners are permitted to serve dasti notices at better and correct address of the unserved respondents in that case such better address is to be disclosed on record with the proof of service.

Item No.35

-2-

Petitioners have also to take appropriate steps for respondent Nos.49 and 51, in view of the fact that status has been changed.

List again on 15.1.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR