

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22046-22052/2010

BARANG SAIN & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25216 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 01/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr B.S.Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.
Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr Pawan Kishor Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni ,Adv
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.22046-22052/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel representing the respondents, that are the State of H.P. and its functionaries are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondents seeks two weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file

Item No.59

the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos. 13,17,18,36,37,42,50 and 52 and he is also directed to take fresh steps for confirming service of the said respondents and

respondent Nos. 1,2,5 to 8,14,19,27,29,31,34,47 and 48 through registered post within a period of one week failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

Respondent Nos. 49 and 51 are reported to be dead. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the said deceased respondents.

SLP(C) NO.25216/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.8 are present.

Fresh steps for confirming service of the unserved respondent Nos. 1 to 7 shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner through registered post within a period of one week.

List again on 15.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj