

¶

ITEM NO.8  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. nos.8-14 in  
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.22046-22052/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2009 in CWP Nos.1293,  
1645, 1646, 1647, 1648, 1651 & 1706 of 2009 of the HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT  
SHIMLA)

BARANG SAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for deletion of proforma respondent Nos.13 to 52 and  
office report)

Date:20/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishruti Vijay,Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawan Upadhyay,Adv.  
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for deletion is allowed at the risk of the  
petitioners.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER