

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25216/2010

HIMMAT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report )

Date: 07/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.  
Mr Vinod Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni ,Adv  
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv  
Mr.Himinder Lal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner since the last two dates.

Petitioner has not served respondent No.1-Union of India whose notices are always permitted to be served through the standing counsel in Delhi itself. In view of non-action on part of the petitioner since last couple of days, there is no option but to list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

|  
|

|  
|

|(S.G.SHAH)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj