

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25216/2010

HIMMAT SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 15/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni ,Adv  
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv  
Mr.Himinder Lal ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to counsel for the petitioner to take steps to serve Respondent No. 1 - Union of India. Needful be done within two weeks, failing which the matter will be taken up for non-prosecution in respect of Union of India.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
|Sr. P.A.| |(S.S.R.Krishna)  
| |Court Master

|

|