

À

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25216/2010

HIMMAT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report )

Date: 06/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni ,Adv  
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv  
Mr.Himinder Lal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 5 filed on record.

Respondent Nos. 6 and 8 have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

Respondent no.7 is reported to be duly served through post but none appeared.

As per order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dated 29.11.2012, petitioner has filed proof of service on respondent No.1-Union of India on 23.1.2013 but none has entered appearance.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj