

d

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22046-22052/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2009 in CWP No.1293/2009,CWP
No.1645/2009,CWP No.1646/2009,CWP No.1647/2009,CWP No.1648/2009,CWP
No.1651/2009,CWP No.1706/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

BARANG SAIN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25216 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from placing addl.documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr.S.Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr.S.B.Upadhyay, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr.Param Kr.Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr.Vinod Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr.Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

Ms.Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these cases on 31.07.2013.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master