

Listed on 21.8.2013

Before Court No. 2

Item No. 4

SECTION:XIV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 22046-52 AND
25216 /2010

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Barang Sain & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31.7.2013 with office report dated 26.7.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List these cases on 21.08.2013.

Ms.Anitha Shenoy, learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to file the latest Status Report."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the petitioners has not filed latest status report in any of the matters so far.

Service is already complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 19th DAY OF AUGUST, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

1. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
2. Mrs. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
3. Mr. B.Y. Kulkarni, Adv.
4. Mr. N.K. Sharma, Adv.
5. Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR.

SS