

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22046-22052/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2009 in CWP No.1293/2009,CWP  
No.1645/2009,CWP No.1646/2009,CWP No.1647/2009,CWP No.1648/2009,CWP  
No.1651/2009,CWP No.1706/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

BARANG SAIN &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25216 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place  
addl.documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date: 17/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms.Mamta Saxena, Adv.

Ms.Bushra Parveen, Adv.

Ms.Vidya, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.B.Upadhyay, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr.Pawan Mishra, Adv.

Ms.Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr.Suryanarayana Singh, AAG

Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv

Mr.Vinod Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Niraj Jha, Adv.

Mr.Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

for Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni ,Adv

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar