

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 22046-52 AND
25216/2010

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 15

(Application for substitution for changing the name of
respondent No.12 in SLP(C) No. 22046/2010)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for substitution for changing the name of
respondent No.8 in SLP(C) No. 25216/2010)

Barang Sain & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the
Hon'ble Court on 17.01.2014, when the Court was pleased to
pass the following Order:-

**"List the matters on a non-miscellaneous
day for final disposal."**

It is submitted that counsel appearing for respondent
No. 12 in SLP(C) No. 22046/2010 & respondent No. 8 in
SLP(C) No. 25216/2010 has on 08.03.2016 filed two separate
applications for substitution for changing the name of
respondent No. 12 in SLP(C) No. 22046/2010 & respondent No.
8 in SLP(C) No. 25216/2010 and the same have been
registered as I.A. Nos. 15 & 4 respectively and the same
are being circulated herewith.

Service is already complete.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are
listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 10th DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

1. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
2. Mrs. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
3. Mr. B.Y. Kulkarni, Adv.
4. Mr. N.K. Sharma, Adv.
5. Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.